

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Integrate
and Refine Procurement Policies and
Consider Long-Term Procurement Plans.

Rulemaking 12-03-014
(Filed March 22, 2012)

TRACK 1 REPLY BRIEF OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

Dennis J. Herrera, City Attorney
Theresa L. Mueller
Jeanne M. Solé
Deputy City Attorneys
City Hall, Room 234
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, California 94102-4682
Telephone: 415-554-4700
Email: jeanne.sole@sfgov.org

ATTORNEYS FOR
City and County of San Francisco

October 12, 2012

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. EXECUTIVE SUMMARY. 1

VI. COST ALLOCATION MECHANISM (CAM). 1

 A. Proposed Allocation of Costs of Needed LCR Resources. 1

 1 Broad Application of CAM Cost-Recovery is Contrary to the Law. 3

 2 Broad Application of CAM Cost-Recovery Undermines the Existence
 of Effective of Retail Competition, including CCAs. 5

 3. Broad Application of Section 365.1(c)(2)(A) is Unfair; and the PG&E
 Suggestion Regarding Procurement Plans is Nonsensical. 6

 4. AReM/DACC/MEA’s Proposed Criteria Are Consistent with the Statute. 7

 B. Should CAM Be Modified at this Time?..... 8

 C. Should Load Serving Entities (LSEs) Be Able to Opt Out of CAM. 8

 D. The South San Joaquin Irrigation District (SSJID) Proposal. 8

VIII. CONCLUSION.....9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

California Public Utilities Code

Section 365.1(c)(2)(A).....	1, 3-7
Section 454.5.....	3
Section 366.2(f).....	4, 5
Section 380(h)(5).....	5
Section 366.2(a)(5).....	5
Section 380(b).....	5
Section 365.1(c)(1).....	6
Section 380.....	6

California Public Utilities Commission Decisions

D.11-05-005.....	2, 3
D.04-12-048.....	3, 5
D.06-07-029.....	3, 4
D.08-09-012.....	3, 5
D.11-12-018.....	3

California Jurisprudence 3d (2012)

Statutes §91.....	5
